
 

2018 U.S. Payments Forum Member Recognition 

ATM Working Committee 
2018 Co-Chairs 

• Marcelo Castro, Diebold 

• Craig Demetres, JPMorgan Chase 

• Brenda Pino, BMO Harris Bank N.A 
Top Contributors 

• Tom Rapkoch, Visa 

Card-Not-Present Fraud Working Committee 
2018 Co-Chairs 

• Knud Balsev, Cryptomathic 

• Lesley Pollard, UBS Bank 
Top Contributors 

• Keith Koval, UBS Bank 

• Rodman Reef, Reef Karson Consulting 

• David True, PayGility Advisors 

• Joe Vasterling, Best Buy 

• Jennifer Voith, Discover Financial Services 

Communications & Education Working Committee 
2018 Co-Chairs 

• Lori Breitzke, E&S Consulting 

• Mansour Karimzadeh, SCIL 

• Cynthia Knowles, FIS 
Top Contributors 

• Steve Cole, Worldpay 

• TJ Considine, Visa 

Mobile & Contactless Payments Working Committee 
2018 Co-Chairs 

• Deborah Baxley, PayGility Advisors 

• Bradford Loewy, NCR Corp. 

• Nick Pisarev, G+D Mobile Security 
Top Contributors 

• Berke Baydu, Mastercard 

• Roberto Cardenas, TSYS 

• Marianne Crowe, Federal Reserve Bank of 
Boston 

• Steve Cole, Worldpay 

• Manish Nathwani, SHAZAM 

• Laura Townsend, Merchant Advisory Group 

Petroleum Working Committee 
2018 Co-Chairs 

• Kara Gunderson, CITGO Petroleum Corporation 

• Tomas Levi, Gilbarco 

• Terry Mahoney, W. Capra Consulting Group 
Top Contributors 

• Brian Russell, Verifone 

• Sharon Scace, WEX Inc. 
 

Testing & Certification Working Committee 
2018 Co-Chairs 

• Berke Baydu, Mastercard 

• Kevin Emery, UL 
Top Contributors 

• Eric Hanna, Verifone 

• Alexandre Pierre, Visa 

• Clyde Van Blarcum, American Express 

Transit Contactless Open Payments Working Committee 
2018 Co-Chairs 

• Jennifer Dogin, Mastercard 

• Nick Pisarev, G+D Mobile Security 
Top Contributors 

• David Bibby. Discover Financial Services 

• Bharath Balasubramanian, American Express 

• Christoffel Brummer, Visa 

• Steve Cole, Worldpay 

• Malcolm Jackson, Interac Association 

• Amy Linden, Metropolitan Transportation 
Authority 

• Chris Marconi, Capital One 

• Diana Molitor, FIS 

• Itai Sela, B2 Payment Solutions 

U.S. Payments Forum Steering Committee  
2018 Officers 

• Kristy Cook, Target 

• Karen Czack, American Express 

• Jesse Lee, Wells Fargo 
Top Contributors 

• Berke Baydu, Mastercard 

• Steve Cole, Worldpay 

• Brady Cullimore, American Express 

• Melanie Gluck, Mastercard 

• Simon Hurry, Visa 

• Nick Pisarev, G+D Mobile Security 

U.S. Payments Forum Member Meetings 
Top Contributors 

• Deborah Baxley, PayGility Advisors 

• Kristy Cook, Target 

• Jesse Lee, Wells Fargo 

 



2018 U.S. Payments 

Forum Chairs, Top 

Contributors & Honor Roll 

Andreas Aabye, Visa 
Reena Abraham, Gemalto 
Honore Afene, UL 
Clinton Allen, American Express 
Karlie Alms, Discover Financial 

Services 
Marc Ammundsen, Visa 
Alyssa Arredondo, Entrust Datacard 
Bharath Balasubramanian, 

American Express 
Knud Balsev, Cryptomathic 
Debbie Bartoo, PSCU 
Deborah Baxley, PayGility Advisors 
Berke Baydu, Mastercard 
Julie Beckius, Entrust Datacard 
David Bibby, Discover Financial 

Services 
William Bondar, PNC Bank 
Charl Botes, Mastercard 
Lori Breitzke, E&S Consulting 
Christoffel Brummer, Visa 
Brian Byrne, EMVCo 
Clint Cady, W. Capra Consulting 

Group 
Roberto Cardenas, TSYS 
Marcelo Castro, Diebold 
Steve Cole, Worldpay 
TJ Considine, Visa 
Kristy Cook, Target 
Jose Correa, NXP Semiconductors 
Ilana Craven, Discover Financial 

Services 
Marianne Crowe, Federal Reserve 

Bank of Boston 
Brady Cullimore, American Express 
Karen Czack, American Express 
Craig Demetres, JPMorgan Chase 
Jennifer Dogin, Mastercard 
Francine Dubois, NID Security 
Kevin Emery, UL 
Carey Ferro, American Express 
Christian Flurscheim, Visa 
John Flynn, First Data 
Allen Friedman, Ingenico Group 
Christienne Genaro, PayGility 

Advisors 
Joshua Gertz, Mastercard 
Gerry Glindro, IDEMIA 
Melanie Gluck, Mastercard 
Scott Green, SHAZAM 
Amanda Guillen, Discover Financial 

Services 

Kara Gunderson, CITGO Petroleum 
Corporation 

Anne Hagen, Wells Fargo 
Kevin Halliburton, Global Payments 
Barry Hanen, Walgreens 
Scott Haney, WoodForest National 

Bank 
Eric Hanna, Verifone 
Kathy Hanna, Kroger Co. 
Art Harper, PSCU 
Wes Haworth, Verifone 
Linda Horwath, JCB International 
Simon Hurry, Visa 
Kristine Ing, Wells Fargo 
Jean Ing, Interac Association 
Malcolm Jackson, Interac 

Association 
Lance Johnson, PCI Security 

Standards Council, LLC 
Marie Jordan, TSYS 
Jerry Kane, SEPTA 
Mansour Karimzadeh, SCIL 
Kara Kazazean, Walmart 
Cynthia Knowles, FIS 
Cindy Kohler, Visa 
Keith Koval, UBS Bank 
Deepa Kuo, Debit Network Alliance 
Kenny Lage, Discover Financial 

Services 
Simon Laker, Consult Hyperion 
Edwin Lam, Interac Association 
Mark Langmead, TransLink 
Angela Lawson, Target 
Jesse Lee, Wells Fargo 
Tomas Levi, Gilbarco 
Amy Linden, MTA 
Bradford Loewy, NCR Corp. 
Evelyn Loran, Visa 
Terry Mahoney, W. Capra 

Consulting Group 
Mina Malak, G+D Mobile Security 
Oliver Manahan, Infineon 

Technologies 
Bryan Manka, PULSE 
Eduardo Marcio de Barros Franco, 

Argotechno 
Chris Marconi, Capital One 
Josh Martiesian, Visa/MTA 
Stephen McCullough, FIS 
Bob McEntee, Cubic 
Deidra McGill, MTA 
Ken Mealey, American Express 
Girish Menon, Discover Financial 

Services 
John Menzel, Ingenico Group 
Swantje Missfeldt, COMPRION 

GmbH 
Diana Molitor, FIS 

Jackie Moore, Mastercard 
Ann Morsch, AFFN 
Steve Mott, BetterBuyDesign 
Manish Nathwani, SHAZAM 
Ciciley Nelson, TSYS 
Jesse Pamperin, McDonald's 
Andy Patania, Elavon 
Barbara Patterson, VIsa 
Alexandre Pierre, Visa 
Brenda Pino, BMO Harris Bank N.A. 
Nick Pisarev, G+D Mobile Security 
William Pitterle, Toshiba Global 

Commerce Solutions, Inc. 
Lesley Pollard, UBS Bank 
Tom Pouliot, China UnionPay USA 
Breann Pridgen, Discover Financial 

Services 
Ray Puleo, NYCE Payments Network 
Tom Rapkoch, Visa 
Kristin Raub, Discover Financial 

Services 
Rodman Reef, Reef Karson 

Consulting 
Christine Ring, Visa 
Peter Rock, Discover Financial 

Services 
Derek Ross, ICC Solutions 
Brian Russell, Verifone 
Sharon Scace, WEX Inc. 
Itai Sela, B2 Payments Solutions 
Tyler Standage, Visa 
Mark Stanulonis, FIS 
Mateen Syed, Discover Financial 

Services 
Dmitry Tarusov, CPI Card Group 
Elisa Tavilla, Federal Reserve Bank 

of Boston 
Paul Tomasofsky, Debit Network 

Alliance 
Jamie Topolski, Fiserv 
Linda Toth, Conexxus 
Laura Townsend, Merchant 

Advisory Group 
David True, PayGility Advisors 
Clyde Van Blarcum, American 

Express 
Joe Vasterling, Best Buy 
Jennifer Voith, Discover Financial 

Services 
Kate Weiler, Discover Financial 

Services 
Jason Weinstein, MTC 
Burt Wilhelm, Discover Financial 

Services 
Eugene Wong, Chevron 
Bob Woodbury, NYCE Payments 

Network 



 

2018 U.S. Payments Forum Member Recognition: Projects Included 

ATM Working Committee 

• Guidelines for Contactless ATM Transactions – A Guide for ATM Owners and Operators white paper (in process) 

CNP Fraud Working Committee 

• True Cost of Fraud white paper (in process) 

• CNP Fraud Mitigation Approaches white paper (in process) 

Communications & Education Working Committee 

• Signature Best Practices white paper (June 2018) 

• Transit 101 webinar (in process) 

• Contactless payments website (in process) 

• Contactless POS experience project (in process) 

Mobile & Contactless Payments Working Committee 

• Mobile and Digital Wallets: U.S. Landscape and Strategic Considerations for Merchants and Financial Institutions 

white paper (January 2018) 

• Mobile and Contactless Payments Requirements and Interactions resource (February 2018) 

• Contactless Resources: Implementation Considerations and Clarifications resource (April 2018) 

• The Mobile Wallet Landscape: Merchant and Issuer Considerations workshop (August 2018) 

• Wallet ID white paper (in process) 

• Tokenization Lessons Learned white paper (in process) 

Petroleum Working Committee 

• Fleet Card Workshop with Conexxus (March 2018) 

• Fleet Card Requirements white paper (in process) 

Testing and Certification Working Committee 

• EMV Testing and Certification White Paper: Current Global Payment Network Requirements for the U.S. Acquiring 

Community update (December 2017) 

• Contactless Level 3 Testing project (in process) 

Transit Contactless Open Payments Working Committee  

• Transit Contactless Open Payments Technical Solution: Pay As You Go white paper update (September 2018) 

• Transit Payments Workshop (November 2018) 

• Use Case 3: Aggregated Transactions white paper (in process) 

• Transit 101 webinar (in process) 

Steering Committee Projects 

• Merchant and Issuer Error Data Collection Forms (March 2018) 

• U.S. Debit EMV Technical Proposal update (June 2018) 

• Canadian Card Technical Acceptance white paper (September 2018) 

• Dual-Interface Card Personalization white paper (October 2018) 

• PIN Bypass for Contactless Transactions project (in process 

 


